commensurate with the size and operations of the Company to monitor and ensure compliance with applicable 

laws, rules, regulations and guidelines.

I further report that during the audit period the Company has bought back its 27,00,000 fully paid up Equity 

Shares of the face value Rs. 10/- each at a price of Rs. 129/- (Rupees One Hundred and Twenty Nine Only) per 

equity share aggregating to Rs. 34,83,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Four Crores Eighty Three Lakhs Only) by way of 

“Tender Offer” route through stock exchange mechanism constituting 22.50% of the total number of the equity 
share capital of the Company (24.92% of the fully paid-up equity share capital and free reserves as per the latest 

audited Annual Financial Statement of the Company for the financial year ended March 31, 2017) and complied